Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
E2 [ECR-12-013452 soauiz012 | xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151014-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528060
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528060

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ TE Connectivit
CHK 5y - y

ssssssssssssss

zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg | NAME
‘I’ Etg SIDE FEED HDI F/ADJ APPL

_EI_ 2 PLC
'@' 3 pPLC = APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO __ RESTRICTED 1O
AAAAAA +
T [Ty [T A3 C= 1528060
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV E2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




]

8 7 6 5 2 1
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION — - | Loc pIsT REVISIONS
£2 COPYRIGHT - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | A 66 Pl R | DESCRIPTION | DATE DWN' |APVD ‘
[E1 [ ecr-o7-007396 | 4-2007 [MY [ GB
PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘
1528060 —1 | E -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER =
1528060 -2 | E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528060 -6 | E —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 125:335?_3 ;ZISL’MEEFT’;IT%LORP:SEAEEEET Z? ‘
7-1528060—1 | E —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS - %
7-1528060-2 | E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 55
7-1528060 -6 | E —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS s ‘
7— -7 | A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT
1528060 S K T |1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66 ‘
o 65 | ,
S 5
<§\,l -1 1 11 1|1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6 LW)RAM 63 ‘
62
o
< CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) 2| 222122 2-18032-5 SCR,SET,FLT POINT_M5X20 61
; TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET, SIZE 22 DF, AMPLIMITE. = 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024—7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60 ‘
w| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - 1 L 111 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
(% WIRE 1.07 [.042 IN] F 28-22 AWG 23 ‘
< — —
| INSUL | 1.22 [.048 IN] 0 0.76-1.02 [.030-.040 IN] “ Tl a1 11 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTION 55
D) 3.18-3.96 [.125—-.156 IN]T_— 408—-8322 & 408-8490 — 4 4| 4 4 | 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
£ 53
[&) _ —
S ;PEF'?LMlsl\‘FﬁZIE: 114-10001 - FEEDA - R 1 1 Lo0sn NUTHEX(MIHOLD_DOWN =
S - 5.59 [220 IN] “T 1 [ 1 1 1] 1] 1 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 ‘
° () () ) —| 1 [ 1 1 690753—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
= TERMINALS APPLIED 4 9 T[] 731 [ 11 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
c — — 1 — — 1 - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
© PIN /N SOCKET /a\ - - - - -1 1] - 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
c 748333 748610 - - - —| 1 [ 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
c 216576 216577 - - - — | I 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
-g pp—— Py - - — - [N 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
c 43
@ _ - — - — C
= 42 ‘
£ _ - - - - — | [N 1 1 2-18024—6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 41
- - - - - 40
_ _ _ _ _ — | I 1 1 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 ‘
— |1 T 1 | 1 1 1 4693677 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ,
SIZE ng * <R @ = N N R R 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm?2 AWG [} 1 [SETTING - ‘
22 AWG 0.86 40.03 [.034 *001 IN] B 6 =R
— |1 I 1 1 14241862 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
24 AWG 0.76 0. ) £001 IN c2 .
£0.03 [.030 £00 ] -l 2]l 21212212 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE 33 ‘
26 AWG 0.69 40.03 [.027 #0071 IN] c7 — T [ 1 a1 [ 11 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
28 AWG 0.64 40.03 [.025 £001 IN] Do -1 3 31313 |3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
_ _ _ — | I 1 1 1320908—9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
— — ~ — |1 [ 1 1 16330731 STRIP_ GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
-1 I 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
- - - — |21 2212212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
- - - — |1 I 1 1 356835— 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ - —| 1 [ 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- — ~ — |1 I 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ‘
—| 1 [ 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
- - - —| 1 -1 [ =11 6904722 STRIPPER 22
. - _ - -1 1 11 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21| g ‘
_ _ - — 4 4] 444 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- - ~ - -1 1] =1-11 — 6904721 STRIPPER 19
18 ‘
- - - 1 - 1 = = 1 = = 1338684—1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT —
458637-3 L1426035 15 ‘
14
13
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 [ 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. il AL O 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — 1 1 - 1 1 11?328321_;1 gaLEDAERR, FT;:?. (I'::RR%,\II\TT)(CUT) 190 ‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T B B B ] : 3332001 NIV 5
/A FEED ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING 5
FROM PIN TO SOCKET AND VISE VERSA. 6 ‘
PIN FEED .220” SOCKET FEED .217". - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
5. INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT .057" (1.45mm) REFERENCE. il B 1 1] 1 1 2380117 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
N 1 [ 2] 2] 211 1 1 2-683454-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
2
N 1 [ 2] 2] 211 1 1 1-456401-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180° 77| =76 =72| =71 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e ‘
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE O REQD PER Assy PARTS LIST A
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™' oervouse ™| tajeo Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
* WAI:\) N | N G . cHe - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS ToT
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE e R Tl SIDE FEED HD—1 F/ADJ APPL
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP — ope £ - FROOUCT SPec - ‘
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. @Eg&g £ o8 Lo N oo spee -
:Ng::fé + _t B _ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
GUIDE OFF INSULATION R AR VeGHT - A1|00779(C=1528060 — ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING o = % [Py

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Computervision, In Revision

03APR2007 12:07pm

Translated 070330,065723 (1YMMDDHHMNSS,
c.. Medusa

from
12.2.5T

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528060 SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. E2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528060-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528060-6

